Ford Fiesta and Ranger Safety Recall

Vehicles Affected

  • Certain Fiesta vehicles built from May 27, 2010 through September 1, 2016
  • Certain Ranger vehicles built from May 23, 2011 through May 20, 2015

What are the defects?

In affected vehicles, the pawl spring tab in a side-door latch may break. This condition will typically prevent the door from latching.

What are the hazards?

In certain situations where the door is able to be closed, the door may unlatch while driving, increasing the risk of injury. If the door opens while the vehicle is in use, the occupant may fall out.

What should consumers do?

Affected consumers will be contacted by Ford; consumers should quote Safety Recall 18S06 when booking a diagnosis appointment and repair.

Enter your VIN number below to find out if there is any oustanding recall work required on your vehicle. 

Lynford Service Centre takes this recall very seriously, our aim is to get our customers back on the road as soon as possible with minimal inconvenience.

If your vehicle is listed for recall you will need to book your vehicle in at Lynford as soon as possible. Click here to book online.